Features
4-32
ACP-7000
7U 20-slot Rackmount Chassis
with 6 Hot-swappable Ultra320
SCSI SCA HDD Bays and Redundant Power Supply
Power LED
HDD LED

Hot-swap redundant power supply
Four hot-swap cooling fans with filter
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Backplane Regulation
ACP-7000BP-46R 1757946010 (1+1 redundant) -- UL, cUL, CE
ACP-7000BP-57N 1757957002 (2+1 redundant) -- UL, cUL, CE
ACP-7000BP-81N 1757981000 (3+1 redundant) -- UL, cUL, CE
ACP-7000MB-46R 1757946007 (1+1 redundant) (Motherboard
version) None
Passive Backplane Options
Part Number Slot Segment
PCA-6120-0B1 20 ISA Single
PCA-6120P4-0B1 14 ISA, 4 PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6119P7-0B1 10 ISA, 7 PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6120P12-0A1 7 ISA, 11 PCI, 1 PICMG/PCI, 1 PICMG Single
PCA-6119P17-0B1 16 PCI, 1 PICMG/PCI, 1 PICMG Single
PCA-6119P16X 1 ISA, 16 PCI, 2 PICMG Single
PCA-6120P18-0A1 1 ISA, 17 PCI, 1 PICMG, 1 PICMG/ PCI Single
Power Supply Options
Part Number Specifications
Watt Input Output Mini-load Safety MTBF
1757946010